

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B.Criminal Revision Petition No. 373 / 2017

Kripa Shankar Sharma @ Santu Sharma @ Ravi Kumar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan through PP

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nikhlesh Katara

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S. K. Saini, PP, for the State.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI

Order

10/03/2017

List the matter on 22/03/2017, as prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

In the meantime, record of the courts below be called for. Requisition may be given "dasti" to counsel for the petitioner, as prayed.

(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI),J.

Manish/95