

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 373/2017

Kripa Shankar Sharma @ Santu Sharma @ Ra

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan Through PP

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nikhlesh Katara

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Imran Khan, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

27/05/2024

The sentence of the petitioner has already been suspended by this Court vide order dated 11.04.2017 and the requisitioned record has already been received, the matter requires consideration.

Admit.

List this case for hearing on 08.10.2024.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J