

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 373/2017

Kripa Shankar Sharma @ Santu Sharma @ Ra

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through PP

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sudhir Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sudesh Kumar Saini, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

24/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to mark the presence of the petitioner before the learned Trial Court & subsequently before the Deputy Registrar (Judicial) of this Court in compliance of order dated 11.04.2017 passed by a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court.

He is directed that the petitioner shall appear before the learned Trial Court & subsequently before the Deputy Registrar (Judicial) of this Court on or before 15.05.2026 to mark his presence in compliance of order dated 11.04.2017 passed by a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court .

List the matter on 20.05.2026

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J